DECORD ATION FORM	03-18-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORN		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and/Trademarks:		Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102019983	ment or copy thereof party(ies):
3//07	102019300	party(ics).
Michael D. Blackston	Bondhus Corporation	- T
Additional name(a) of convenies montrilies attached 2 D Var W Na	1400 East Broadway	r <b>oo</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	P.O. Box 660 Monticello, MN 55362	6 <b>200</b> is
3. Nature of conveyance:	Widikiceno, Wild 33302	33,033
,		8
		7 =
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 1, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	dication the execution date of the	e annlication is:
March 1, 2002	meation, the execution date of the	e application is.
	B. Patent No(s).	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 01
concerning document should be mailed:		
Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786	/	
FAEGRE & BENSON LLP	10/087884	
2200 Wells Fargo Center	10/	
90 South Seventh Street	-	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/766-7773		
012/100-7775	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$4	40.00
	ĭ Enclosed	
	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit	
	any overpayment to deposit Account number: 06-0	
DO NOT USE		3029
9. Statement and signature.	THIS STREET	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.		
K 10 01 1 125 720		M1. 1. 2002
Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786  Name of person signing  Signature		March 1, 2002 Date
realite of person signing Signature	I	Jaic
Atty Docket No.: 51845-244597		
Total number of pages including cove		
Mail documents to be recorded with		to:
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		
Document4(Faegre & Benson 9/28/00)	, 2101 20201	

40.00 OP

03 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0416

V. . . .

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I. MICHAEL D. BLACKSTON, of 14375 8th Avenue North,
Plymouth, MN 33447, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOOL WITH
FASTENER ENGAGING MEMBER, in which an application is about to be made for
Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date
herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No.
, filed, and

WHEREAS, Bondhus Corporation, Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of 1400 East Broadway, P.O. Box 660, Monticello, MN 55362, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Bondhus Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I Hereby Authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

I Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0417 Assignment Attorney Docket No. 51845-244597 Page 2

(F&B 11/12/91)

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date written below. Michael D. Blackston STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Which On this 3/1/02 \_\_\_, before me personally appeared MICHAEL D. BLACKSTON, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public DIANE FALES Notary Public Minnesota M2:20446483.01

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

**PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0418**